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Snoqualmie at Fall City — Raging River Acquisition

Project Details

Project Status: Active since 03/16/2016
Planned Completion: 12/31/2016
This project is in progress. Project scope, activities, and dollars
may change.

Project Type: Acquisition
Project Sponsor: King County DNR & Parks
Funding Board: Salmon Recovery Funding Board
Funding
Puget Sound Acq. & Restoration: $800,000
Total RCO Grant: $800,000 (26%)
Sponsor Match:  $2,275,000 (74%)
Total Agreement:  $3,075,000(100%)
RCO Grant Status

Total RCO Grant: $800,000.00
Paid To Date: $720,000.00 (90%)
Grant Balance:  $80,000.00 (10%)
Links
Original Project Agreement
Progress Report: 7/28/2016
Attachments: 27 files

Project Description

King County will use this funding to acquire approximately 10 acres of land within a 162 acre acquisition project at the confluence of the Snoqualmie and Raging Rivers near
Fall City. The 10 acre parcel captures approximately 1,260 linear feet of the left bank of the Snoqualmie River. The greater project envelope spans 10 parcels and captures
approximately 8,000 feet of shoreline along the Snoqualmie River and approximately 2,500 feet of shoreline along the Raging River. This project is in the Mainstem - Primary
sub basin strategy group according to the Snohomish River Basin Salmon Conservation Plan (2005). The project will preserve land at the confluence of two Tier One rivers
and is needed to implement two future floodplain restoration projects; the removal or setback of a 2,500 foot revetment along the Snoqualmie River and the removal or
setback of a 2,800 foot levee along the Raging River. This acquisition will also provide the opportunity to establish a robust riparian corridor and address fish passage
problems on the property.The project supports recovery of threatened Chinook salmon and Steelhead trout in addition to other salmonids.

Project Contacts

Project Sponsor: King County DNR & Parks Lead Entity: Snohomish Basin Lead Entity

Project Mary Maier
Contact: mary.maier@kingcounty.gov
(206) 477-4762

Funding Agency: Recreation and Conservation Office

Project Josh Lambert
Manager: Josh.Lambert@rco.wa.gov
(360) 725-3935

Project Location

General Area: Raging River and
Snoqualmie River
Confluence

County: King
Legislative Districts 2012: 05
Congressional Districts 2012: 08
Salmon Recovery Regions: Puget Sound
DNR Watershed Units (WAU): Raging River
4th Field Catalog Units (HUC): Snoqualmie
WRIA: Snohomish
Sections: 14
Township: T24NRO7E

Coordinates: 47.56618450
-121.87357630

Worksites


http://www.rco.wa.gov/boards/srfb.shtml
http://www.rco.wa.gov/grants/salmon.shtml
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotSponsorMatch.aspx?ProjectNumber=15-1163
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotGrantBalance.aspx?ProjectNumber=15-1163
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=253434
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=274049
http://www.govlink.org/watersheds/7/
mailto:mary.maier@kingcounty.gov
http://www.rco.wa.gov
mailto:Josh.Lambert@rco.wa.gov

Worksite Name Scope of Work

Snoqualmie River RV Park Demolition, Land
(#1)

Properties
Proposed
Acquisition
Worksite Name Property Name Acres
Snoqualmie River RV Park Property 1 - Private 10.00
(#1) Landowner
Total 10.00
Project Permits
Applied Received  Expiration
Permit Type Date Date Date Permit Number
Archeological & Cultural Resoures
(EO 05-05)
Archeological & Cultural Resoures  06/20/2016
(EO 05-05)

Project Milestones

Milestone Name
Purchase Agreement Signed
Environmental Assess Complete

Target Date Description
12/30/2014
09/28/2015

Eligible Pre Agreement Expense

Order Appraisal(s)

Order Appraisal Review(s)

Project Start
Acquisition Closing

Progress Report Submitted

Annual Project Billing

Recorded Acq Documents to RCO
Cultural Resources Complete

Demolition Complete

Funding Acknowl! Sign Posted
Stewardship Plan to RCO

Final Report in PRISM
Final Billing to RCO
RCO Final Inspection
Agreement End Date

10/14/2015
11/26/2015
12/09/2015
12/14/2015
03/31/2016
07/31/2016
08/05/2016
08/12/2016
09/30/2016
12/01/2016
12/01/2016
12/30/2016
12/30/2016
12/30/2016
12/31/2016

Eligible Pre Agreement Expense
Eligible Pre Agreement Expense

Waiver of Retroactivity Attached in PRISM

Consultation completed 8/16/16

NOTEF: This data is subiect to chanae.

Project Attachments

Attachment Type
Agreement - State
Authorizing
Resolution/Application
Authorization
Authorizing
Resolution/Application
Authorization
Compliance Document
Compliance Document
Compliance Document
Correspondence
Cultural Resources
Assessment

Deed

Deed

Deed of right

Deed of right
Environmental Site
Assessment Report
Hazardous Substance
Certification Form
Legal description

Map: Parcel map

Map: Parcel map
Milestones

Photo

Photo

Progress report

Attachment Title
15-1163 Project Agreement.pdf
srfb authorization_20151210152347 .pdf

2015 SRFB Authorization Resolution FINAL.doc

Vol Acq & Just Comp to be deleted.pdf

DeedRestrictions Flood Control Dist. Allowed As a Complement.doc
Ecology Covenant Allowed As a Complementary Covenant.docx

Just Comp & Vol Acq to be deleted.pdf

Final Report_Cultural Rescources Snoqualmie RV Park_06102016.pdf

TwinRiversRVPark-WarrantyDeed-9102.pdf
TwinRiversRVPark-WarrantyDeed-9068.pdf
TwinRiversRVPark_DeedofRight.pdf

DRAFT Deed_of Right_Salmon_RecoveryGamble.doc
TwinRiversRVPark-EnviroAssess.pdf

TwinRiversRVPark_HazSubsCert1.pdf

TwinRivers_LegalDescription.docx
RCO_TwinRiversRVPark_map.pdf
Map_TwinRiversRVPark.pdf

Acquisition milestone worksheet Snoqualmie.doc
KC - Snoqualmie Fall City - 1.jpg
Raging_mouth_e.jpg

Progress Report 07/28/2016.pdf

Proposed
Acquisition
Cost
$3,075,000

$3,075,000

Attach Date
03/17/2016
12/22/2015

12/22/2015

07/18/2016
02/03/2016
02/03/2016
07/18/2016
06/20/2016

07/13/2016
05/05/2016
08/22/2016
08/05/2016
05/05/2016

05/06/2016

07/13/2016
07/19/2016
05/06/2016
12/23/2015
04/01/2015
04/01/2015
07/28/2016


https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=253434
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=246713
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=246712
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=272684
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=249031
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=249030
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=272680
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=268554
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=271795
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=263367
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=277497
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=274983
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=263366
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=263525
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=271805
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=272742
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=263522
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=246770
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=217990
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=217980
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=274049

Purchase and Sale
Agreement

Scope of work

SRFB Review Panel
Comment Form
Survey-Property Boundary
Title Insurance

Visuals

TwinRiversRVPark_OfferLetter.pdf

Snoqualmie River RV Park Demolition Scope of Work-Forma.docx
15-1163 Snoqualmie at Fall City Raging River Acquisition.pdf

TwinRiversRVPark_Boundary Line Survey.pdf
TwinRiversRVPark-TitlePolicy.pdf
site visit.optx

05/06/2016

07/12/2016
01/28/2016

12/30/2016
06/27/2016
07/14/2015

Date of last change: 02/03/2017


https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=263521
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=271574
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=248720
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=291353
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=269308
https://secure.rco.wa.gov/prism/search/ProjectSnapshotAttachmentData.aspx?id=230138



